
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/16/19 1st Payment 1,655,658

2nd Payment 1,738,441

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,825,363

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,916,631

5th Payment 2,012,462
1 09/25/19 Wed $19,354,386 $9,523,810 $40,000,000 $27,643,400 1.447 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 2,113,086
2 09/28/19 Sat $22,403,034 $20,306,379 $50,000,000 $35,000,000 1.430 3.8% 6.9% 7th Payment 2,218,740
3 10/02/19 Wed $20,939,222 $30,488,995 $60,000,000 $41,958,042 1.430 3.5% 10.2% 8th Payment 2,329,677
4 10/05/19 Sat $24,400,266 $41,406,898 $70,000,000 $50,071,531 1.398 4.1% 13.8% 9th Payment 2,446,161
5 10/09/19 Wed $22,291,872 $52,004,718 $80,000,000 $57,224,607 1.398 3.7% 17.1% 10th Payment 2,568,469
6 10/12/19 Sat $25,604,480 $66,151,372 $90,000,000 $62,456,627 1.441 4.3% 20.6% 11th Payment 2,696,892

7 10/16/19 Wed $25,508,589 $78,651,464 $100,000,000 $69,396,253 1.441 4.3% 24.0% 12th Payment 2,831,737
8 10/19/19 Sat $27,652,838 $92,202,313 $110,000,000 $76,335,878 1.441 4.6% 27.5% 13th Payment 2,973,324
9 10/23/19 Wed $26,521,280 $104,754,027 $0 1.441 4.4% 30.7% 14th Payment 3,121,990

10 10/26/19 Sat $28,534,964 $117,092,392 $0 1.441 4.8% 34.0% 15th Payment 3,278,089
11 10/30/19 Wed $27,847,344 $129,133,434 $0 1.441 4.7% 37.1% 16th Payment 3,441,994
12 11/02/19 Sat $30,218,527 $142,199,763 $0 1.441 5.0% 40.3% 17th Payment 3,614,093
13 11/06/19 Wed $29,520,970 $154,964,472 $0 1.441 4.9% 43.2% 18th Payment 3,794,798
14 11/09/19 Sat $32,170,644 $168,874,885 $0 1.441 5.4% 46.3% 19th Payment 3,984,538
15 11/13/19 Wed $31,616,958 $182,545,888 $0 1.441 5.3% 49.1% 20th Payment 4,183,765
16 11/16/19 Sat $36,298,137 $198,241,008 $0 1.441 6.0% 52.2% 21st Payment 4,392,953
17 11/20/19 Wed $38,288,137 $214,796,592 $0 1.441 6.3% 55.2% 22nd Payment 4,612,601
18 11/23/19 Sat $39,964,249 $232,076,919 $0 1.441 6.6% 58.2% 23rd Payment 4,843,231
19 11/27/19 Wed $42,116,950 $250,288,062 $0 1.441 7.0% 61.1% 24th Payment 5,085,392
20 11/30/19 Sat $53,951,736 $273,616,503 $0 1.441 8.8% 64.5% 25th Payment 5,339,662
21 12/04/19 Wed $98,553,663 $316,230,578 $0 1.441 15.5% 70.0% 26th Payment 5,606,645
22 12/07/19 Sat $57,998,116 $341,308,652 $0 1.441 9.4% 72.8% 27th Payment 5,886,977
23 12/11/19 Wed $105,945,188 $387,118,783 $0 1.441 16.6% 77.3% 28th Payment 6,181,326
24 12/14/19 Sat $86,997,175 $424,735,894 $0 1.441 13.8% 80.5% 29th Payment 6,490,393
25 12/18/19 Wed $169,512,301 $498,032,103 $0 1.441 25.2% 85.4% 30th Payment 6,814,912
26 12/21/19 Sat $165,294,632 $0 $0 1.441 24.6% 89.0%

Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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